

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rs. Crores)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
		1	2	3	4	5
1.	Total income from operations	50.85	2.29	50.85	83.76	83.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	47.93	0.04	47.23	73.86	70.74
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	35.87	0.03	36.30	57.87	55.51
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	35.56	0.08	36.06	58.09	56.09
5.	Equity Share Capital	18.78	18.78	18.77	18.78	18.77
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)	1,003.76	968.20	956.00	1,003.76	956.00
7.	Securities premium account	207.70	207.00	206.26	207.70	206.26
8.	Capital Redemption reserve	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15
9.	Network	1,236.39	1,200.13	1,187.18	1,236.39	1,187.18
10.	Outstanding Debt	49.98	101.72	99.97	49.98	99.97
11.	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debenture Redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.04	0.09	0.08	0.04	0.08
14.	Earnings per Share of Re.1/- each - not annualised for interim period (Rs.)					
	a) Basic	1.91	0.002	1.93	3.08	2.96
	b) Diluted	1.91	0.002	1.93	3.08	2.96

(Rs. Crores)

Sl. No	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
		1	2	3	4	5
1.	Total income from operations	5,186.07	4,724.70	3,742.57	18,145.87	14,643.55
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	1,246.50	969.61	954.08	3,815.71	3,040.69
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax	900.77	720.16	686.73	2,809.62	2,239.36
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	920.24	735.90	687.19	2,675.29	2,326.00
5.	Equity Share Capital	18.78	18.78	18.77	18.78	18.77
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)	13,851.66	12,980.66	11,247.93	13,851.66	11,247.93
7.	Securities premium account	2,348.43	2,340.66	2,322.92	2,348.43	2,322.92
8.	Capital Redemption reserve	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15
9.	Network	16,258.02	15,379.25	13,628.77	16,258.02	13,628.77
10.	Outstanding Debt	97,191.03	89,198.85	69,228.58	97,191.03	69,228.58
11.	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debenture Redemption reserve	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	5.98	5.80	5.08	5.98	5.08
14.	Earnings per Share of Re.1/- each - not annualised for interim period (Rs.)					
	a) Basic	21.72	17.69	16.23	68.72	54.50
	b) Diluted	21.72	17.69	16.23	68.72	54.49

Note : Interest Service Coverage Ratio and Debt Service Coverage ratio not applicable as the Company is a Core Investment Company.

Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited (CIFCL) subsidiary of the company entered into a share swap agreement on March 28, 2023, with TVS Supply Chain Solutions Limited (TVSSCSL), White Data Systems India Private Limited (WDSL) and other shareholders of WDSL for the transfer of the entire equity shares held by it in WDSL to TVSSCSL. As consideration for transfer of WDSL shares, TVSSCSL has allotted 22,35,265 Compulsory Convertible Preference Shares (CCPS) of TVSSCSL to CIFCL on Apr 20, 2023. In accordance with Ind As 105 "Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations", WDSL has ceased to be an Associate of the Group effective March 28, 2023 and has been classified as Asset held for Sale as at March 31, 2023.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.cholafhl.com.

For Cholamandalam Financial Holdings Limited

M M Murugappan
Chairman
DIN:00170478

Place : Chennai
Date : May 12, 2023

visit us at www.cholafhl.com

13.05.2023 - The New Indian Express - Chennai

EXTRACT OF THE DETAILED FORMAT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rs. Crores)

Sl. No	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
	1	2	3	4	5	
1.	Total income from operations	50.85	2.29	50.85	83.76	83.51
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	47.93	0.04	47.23	73.86	70.74
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	35.87	0.03	36.30	57.87	55.51
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	35.56	0.08	36.06	58.09	56.09
5.	Equity Share Capital	18.78	18.78	18.77	18.78	18.77
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)	1,003.76	968.20	956.00	1,003.76	956.00
7.	Securities premium account	207.70	207.00	206.26	207.70	206.26
8.	Capital Redemption reserve	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15
9.	Networth	1,236.39	1,200.13	1,187.18	1,236.39	1,187.18
10.	Outstanding Debt	49.98	101.72	99.97	49.98	99.97
11.	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debenture Redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.04	0.09	0.08	0.04	0.08
14.	Earnings per Share of Re.1/- each - not annualised for interim period (Rs.)					
	a) Basic	1.91	0.002	1.93	3.08	2.96
	b) Diluted	1.91	0.002	1.93	3.08	2.96

(Rs. Crores)

Sl. No	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
	1	2	3	4	5	
1.	Total income from operations	5,186.07	4,724.70	3,742.57	18,145.87	14,643.55
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	1,246.50	969.61	954.08	3,815.71	3,040.69
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax	900.77	720.16	686.73	2,809.62	2,239.36
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	920.24	735.90	687.19	2,675.29	2,326.00
5.	Equity Share Capital	18.78	18.78	18.77	18.78	18.77
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves, securities premium account and capital redemption reserve)	13,851.66	12,980.66	11,247.93	13,851.66	11,247.93
7.	Securities premium account	2,348.43	2,340.66	2,322.92	2,348.43	2,322.92
8.	Capital Redemption reserve	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15
9.	Networth	16,258.02	15,379.25	13,628.77	16,258.02	13,628.77
10.	Outstanding Debt	97,191.03	89,198.85	69,228.58	97,191.03	69,228.58
11.	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debenture Redemption reserve	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
13.	Debt Equity Ratio	5.98	5.80	5.08	5.98	5.08
14.	Earnings per Share of Re.1/- each - not annualised for interim period (Rs.)					
	a) Basic	21.72	17.69	16.23	68.72	54.50
	b) Diluted	21.72	17.69	16.23	68.72	54.49

Note : Interest Service Coverage Ratio and Debt Service Coverage ratio not applicable as the Company is a Core Investment Company.

Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited (CIFCL) subsidiary of the company entered into a share swap agreement on March 28, 2023, with TVS Supply Chain Solutions Limited (TVSSCSL), White Data Systems India Private Limited (WDSL) and other shareholders of WDSL for the transfer of the entire equity shares held by it in WDSL to TVSSCSL. As consideration for transfer of WDSL shares, TVSSCSL has allotted 22,35,265 Compulsory Convertible Preference Shares (CCPS) of TVSSCSL to CIFCL on Apr 20, 2023. In accordance with Ind As 105 "Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations", WDSL has ceased to be an Associate of the Group effective March 28, 2023 and has been classified as Asset held for Sale as at March 31, 2023.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.cholafhl.com.

For Cholamandalam Financial Holdings Limited

M M Murugappan

Chairman

DIN:00170478

Place : Chennai

Date : May 12, 2023

visit us at www.cholafhl.com

Regd. Office:
Ganpatrao K
Phone : (+9
Corporate Id

Particulars

Total revenue

Net profit / (l
items and tax

Net profit / (l

Net profit / (l
profit / (loss)

Net profit / (l
shareholders

Total compre
[Comprising
and other co

Total compre
shareholders

Paid-up equi

Other equity

Earnings per

Basic (₹)

Diluted (₹)

*Not Annualis

Notes:

1. The finan
Companie
Obligation

2. The above
filed with t
The full fo
available
www.bse

3. The key st

Particulars

Total revenue

Profit before

Profit after ta

Profit before

Profit after ta

4. The above
by the Bo
have exp

5. The figure
of the full

6. The Board
share (fa
general m

Mumbai

12th May, 20

13-5-2023

Business stand alone - chennai

தேர்ந்தெடுக்கப்பட்ட விரிவான படிவத்தில் மார்ச் 31, 2023 அன்று முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டிற்கான தனிப்பட்ட மற்றும் ஒட்டுமொத்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள்

(ரூ. கோடிகளில்)

வ. எண்	விபரங்கள்	தனிப்பட்ட				
		முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு		முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டு		
		31.03.2023 தனிப்பட்ட	31.12.2022 தனிப்பட்ட	31.03.2022 தனிப்பட்ட	31.03.2023 தனிப்பட்ட	31.03.2022 தனிப்பட்ட
1	2	3	4	5		
1.	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வருமானம்	50.85	2.29	50.85	83.76	83.51
2.	இக்காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு முன் நிகர லாபம் / நஷ்டம்	47.93	0.04	47.23	73.86	70.74
3.	இக்காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு பின் நிகர லாபம் / நஷ்டம்	35.87	0.03	36.30	57.87	55.51
4.	இக்காலத்திற்கான மொத்த வருமானம் (இக்காலத்திற்கான வருமானம் உள்ளடக்கிய லாபம் வரிக்கு பின் மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் வரிக்குப்பின்)	35.56	0.08	36.06	58.09	56.09
5.	சமயங்கு மூலதனம்	18.78	18.78	18.77	18.78	18.77
6.	கையிருப்புகள் (மறு மதிப்பீடு கையிருப்புகள் நீங்கலாக, பத்திரங்கள் பிரிமியம் கணக்கு மற்றும் மூலதன மீட்பு இருப்பு)	1,003.76	968.20	956.00	1,003.76	956.00
7.	பத்திரங்கள் பிரிமியம் கணக்கு	207.70	207.00	206.26	207.70	206.26
8.	மூலதன மீட்பு இருப்பு	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15
9.	நிகர மதிப்பு	1,236.39	1,200.13	1,187.18	1,236.39	1,187.18
10.	கடன் நிலுவை	49.98	101.72	99.97	49.98	99.97
11.	நிலுவையில் உள்ள மீட்டெடுக்கக்கூடிய விருப்பப் பங்குகள்	இல்லை	இல்லை	இல்லை	இல்லை	இல்லை
12.	கடன் பத்திர மீட்பு இருப்பு	-	-	-	-	-
13.	கடன் சம விகிதம்	0.04	0.09	0.08	0.04	0.08
14.	பங்கு விகித ஈட்டுத்தொகை (EPS) (₹1/- ஒரு பங்கிற்கு) - இடைக்காலத்திற்கு ஆண்டு விகிதம் செய்யப்படவில்லை					
	அ) அடிப்படை	1.91	0.002	1.93	3.08	2.96
	ஆ) குறைமதிப்பு	1.91	0.002	1.93	3.08	2.96

(ரூ. கோடிகளில்)

வ. எண்	விபரங்கள்	ஒட்டுமொத்த				
		முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு		முடிவடைந்த ஆண்டு		
		31.03.2023 தனிப்பட்ட	31.12.2022 தனிப்பட்ட	31.03.2022 தனிப்பட்ட	31.03.2023 தனிப்பட்ட	31.03.2022 தனிப்பட்ட
1	2	3	4	5		
1.	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் வருமானம்	5,186.07	4,724.70	3,742.57	18,145.87	14,643.55
2.	இக்காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு முன் நிகர லாபம்	1,246.50	969.61	954.08	3,815.71	3,040.69
3.	இக்காலத்திற்கான வரிக்கு பின் நிகர லாபம்	900.77	720.16	686.73	2,809.62	2,239.36
4.	இக்காலத்திற்கான மொத்த வருமானம் (இக்காலத்திற்கான வருமானம் உள்ளடக்கிய லாபம் வரிக்கு பின் மற்றும் இதர விரிவான வருமானம் வரிக்குப்பின்)	920.24	735.90	687.19	2,675.29	2,326.00
5.	சமயங்கு மூலதனம்	18.78	18.78	18.77	18.78	18.77
6.	கையிருப்புகள் (மறு மதிப்பீடு கையிருப்புகள் நீங்கலாக, பத்திரங்கள் பிரிமியம் கணக்கு மற்றும் மூலதன மீட்பு இருப்பு)	13,851.66	12,980.66	11,247.93	13,851.66	11,247.93
7.	பத்திரங்கள் பிரிமியம் கணக்கு	2,348.43	2,340.66	2,322.92	2,348.43	2,322.92
8.	மூலதன மீட்பு இருப்பு	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15	39.15
9.	நிகர மதிப்பு	16,258.02	15,379.25	13,628.77	16,258.02	13,628.77
10.	கடன் நிலுவை	97,191.03	89,198.85	69,228.58	97,191.03	69,228.58
11.	நிலுவையில் உள்ள மீட்டெடுக்கக்கூடிய விருப்பப் பங்குகள்	இல்லை	இல்லை	இல்லை	இல்லை	இல்லை
12.	கடன் பத்திர மீட்பு இருப்பு	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
13.	கடன் சம விகிதம்	5.98	5.80	5.08	5.98	5.08
14.	பங்கு விகித ஈட்டுத்தொகை (EPS) (₹1/- ஒரு பங்கிற்கு) - இடைக்காலத்திற்கு ஆண்டு விகிதம் செய்யப்படவில்லை					
	அ) அடிப்படை	21.72	17.69	16.23	68.72	54.50
	ஆ) குறைமதிப்பு	21.72	17.69	16.23	68.72	54.49

குறிப்பு: நிறுவனம் ஒரு முக்கிய முதலீட்டு நிறுவனமாக இருப்பதால் வட்டி சேவை பாதுகாப்பு விகிதம் மற்றும் கடன் சேவை பாதுகாப்பு விகிதம் பொருந்தாது.

குறிப்பு: மார்ச் 28, 2023 அன்று, டி.வி.எஸ் சப்ளை செயின் சொல்யூஷன்ஸ் லிமிடெட் (TVSSCSL), ஓயிட் டேட்டா சிட்ஸ்-ம்ஸ் இந்தியா பிரைவேட் லிமிடெட் (WDSL) மற்றும் WDSL இன் பிற பங்குதாரர்களுடன் சோழமண்டலம் இன்வெஸ்ட்மென்ட்ஸ் அண்டு பைனான்சியல் கம்பெனி லிமிடெட், துணை நிறுவனம் வைத்திருக்கும் முழு ஈக்விட்டி பங்குகளையும் மாற்றுவதற்காக, பங்கு பரிமாற்ற ஒப்பந்தத்தை நிறுவனம் மேற்கொண்டது. WDSL பங்குகளை மாற்றுவதற்கான பரிசீலனையாக, TVSSCSL நிறுவனம் ஏப்ரல் 20, 2023 அன்று TVSSCSL லின் 22,35,265 கட்டாய மாற்றத்தக்க முன்னுரிமைப் பங்குகளை (CCPS) ஒதுக்கியது. IND AS 105 இன் படி "விற்பனை மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகளுக்கான நடப்பு அல்லாத சொத்துக்கள்", WDSL மார்ச் 28, 2023 முதல் குழுவின் அசோசியேட்டாக இருப்பதை நிறுத்திவிட்டு, மார்ச் 31, 2023 நிலவரப்படி விற்பனைக்கான சொத்து என வகைப்படுத்தப்பட்டுள்ளது.

மேற்குறிப்பிட்ட காலாண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் செபி (பட்டியலிடுதல்) கடமைகள் மற்றும் அறிவித்தல் தேவைகள்) விதிமுறைகள் 2015-ம் 33-வது விதிமுறையின் கீழ், பங்கு வர்த்தக நிறுவனத்தில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளது. மார்ச் 31, 2023 உடன் முடிவடைந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டிற்கான தனிப்பட்ட மற்றும் ஒட்டுமொத்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழு படிவமும் பங்கு வர்த்தக நிறுவனத்தின் இணையதளம் www.nseindia.com மற்றும் www.bseindia.com மற்றும் நிறுவனத்தின் www.cholafhl.com இணையதளங்களிலும் காணலாம்.

சோழமண்டலம் பைனான்சியல் ஹோல்டிங்ஸ் லிமிடெட் சார்பாக

M M முருகப்பன்
சேர்மன்
DIN:00170478

கூடம் : சென்னை
தேதி : மே 12 2023

visit us at www.cholafhl.com

13.05.2023 - Dinamani - Chennai